



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3U70-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** JACKSON, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE WASHINGTON **Project(s):** 42212217297 (*)
Contract Desc: MARIANNA ROUTINE MAINTENANCE - Mechanical Sweeping

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$110,072.16	100.00%
2	AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$115,632.00	105.05%
3	USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$121,968.00	110.81%
4	AMERICAN SWEEPING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$126,561.60	114.98%
5	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$134,640.00	122.32%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3U70-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** JACKSON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42212217297 (*)

Contract Descr: MARIANNA ROUTINE MAINTENANCE - Mechanical Sweeping
 The improvements under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of mechanical sweeping of designated roads and bridges in Jackson and Washington counties as shown in the Appendices. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION		(2) AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.		(3) USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM)								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		1,584.000 PM	69.49000	110,072.16	73.00000	115,632.00	77.00000	121,968.00
0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)				\$110,072.16		\$115,632.00		\$121,968.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$110,072.16		\$115,632.00		121,968.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3U70-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN SWEEPING, INC.		(5) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		1,584.000 PM	79.90000	126,561.60	85.00000	134,640.00		
0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)			\$126,561.60		\$134,640.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$126,561.60		\$134,640.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3U70-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.